Dated: 14/03/2014  TL  Rev: 01 ®
SEMTECH ELECTRONICS LTD.
MBR40120
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Reverse Voltage - 120 V
Forward Current - 40 A
Features
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory
Flammability
• High Junction Temperature Capability
• Low forward voltage, high current capability
• High surge capacity
• Low power loss, high efficiency
Application
• AC/DC Switching Adaptor and other Switching
 Power Supply
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics
Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified. Single phase, half wave, 60 Hz, resistive or inductive load, for capacitive
load, derate by 20%.
Parameter Symbols Vaule Unit
Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 120 V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM 120 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VRM 120 V
Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current(Per device) IF(AV) 40 A
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3 ms Single Half Sine-wave
Superimposed on Rated Load (JEDEC Method)  IFSM 250 A
Peak Repetitive Reverse Surge Current (2 µS-1 KHZ) IRRM 1 A
Maximum Forward Voltage       per leg at 20 A
per leg at 20 A,TJ= 125℃ VF 0.86
0.71 V
Maximum ReverseCurrent at Rated DC
BlockingVoltage
TC =25℃
TC = 125℃ IR 100
40
µA
mA
Typical Thermal Resistance 1) RθJC 2 ℃/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range Tj, Tstg - 40 to + 150 ℃
1) Thermal Resistance from Junction to case per leg.
SEMTECH
Dated: 14/03/2014  TL  Rev: 01 ®
SEMTECH ELECTRONICS LTD.
MBR40120
0      25     50     75     100   125   150
250
200
150
100
SEMTECH